STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly swomn according 1o law deposes and says

that Press Enterprisc 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busincss at 3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hercto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ November 18, 25, December 2. 1999 cxactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers ol said newspaper in
which lcgal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested n the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...\ A(\ ....... day ()V“WGQHIQQQ
e ‘

N

(Notary Public)

My compnission-axsires
Notaria) Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Motary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Mambar, Fennsyivana Associaton of Notaries

ANd ROW .o A9 , T hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............cccoceenei.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee lor this aflidavit have been paid in full.



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date Gcinnar 27 1949
OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER
Kreischer, Xelly 7, & Deborah Ann
] DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
249 Summarhill Avse,
e fane . Township
PARCEL NUMBER 04457 21106000 IN Berwick Born Borough
Cit
YEAR TOTAL Y
1932 51,258, 71
Lien g 5.00
TOTAL 41,202,719

The above figures represent the amount{s} due during the month of
December , 19939 |

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1993

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
columbia County Sheriff

>, COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00, /=~ / 1
Per Parcel “e?/ ~_ /%:;L;

s



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 7173 764-6300
FAX: {717) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

PHONE
(717) 369-5612

,w--—-,..

(— p s J
— h s f'—\\ﬂu; pe * e 15 ?!uz"*‘.-‘fasy-.s C !t’{'!"?“éﬁ'ﬂ’ /(jiﬁbf & 1«*‘ e Lova ﬁmm
NO. Q -0 ?‘ E.D. Ho. QO C‘ (?‘ J J.D.

DATE OF SALE:__ )\ Jea, 0~ %19

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) $ ‘_"‘7 o0 O, =

POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ }%/u,

TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE §= /‘LqQ.?. Lo

MISC. COSTS | $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $5?{§ﬁ3, Bo
PURCHASER(S): l\\cmm s L Y e

ADDRESS 2 Rl \\\)ém‘@:'\ e, eavag AN Loz
NAME(S) O DEED: RS t.

PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  §

Cogyveeevep

LESS DEDPOSIT $ N s
@g?q

oo pavHENT /0% 8 5“3]*5&’.3?' . t W €.

TOTAL DUE IN e
EIGHT DAYS § 5 52«‘9 M2




SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Security Savings Assoc. of Hazleton vs. Kelly Z, and Deborah Amn Kreischer

NO.  92-99 D
NO. 90-C-99 ED

DATE OF SALE: _DEC 9, 1999

ITHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, [ seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) DEC. 9, 1999 and (time) 1o:00 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to _Househnld Realty Corp., 961 Weigel Dr., Elmhurst, TL 60126
for the price or sum of $99,583.80 Fifty-nine thousand five humdred eighty three and 80/ 180 1ars.

Household Realty Corp. being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE ... $ §57,000.00
Poundage .........ocvviiiiiiiiiiin i 1,140.00
Transfer Taxes .......ooovvviiviiiiianniiinen. 144380
Total Needed to Purchase ..........ccoviviaeiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiancneinn., $ . 59,583.80
Amount Paid Down ..................cl e 5 958 .38
Balance Needed to Purchase....................coviviiiiiiiiininieniann, 53,625.42
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 392.48
Poundage .......... 1,140.00 $ 1,532.48
e o | 1< P P 226.44
PrinUing. ... e e
SOLCIIOT .o s 7500
Columbia County Prothonotary ..........ccoiiiiviiiiiiiiii i ae, 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 28.50
Realty transfer taxes 1,443 .80
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Connie Gingher--Berwick, Pa )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1,263.71
State Treasurer Do e e, 88.00
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 5,790.59
Total Needed to Purchase $ _ 59,583.80
Less Expenses 5,790 579
Net to First Lien Holder 53,893.21
Plus Deposit 900,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 54,793,21
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




KEAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

L '\.e\‘- ] ."{" -‘ e }h\!r”_\_\_?n ) : N _ k_z". o . Hf‘ ._.r‘ :
R S A 250 LY CONN SVt S S IR A e HEE sy T Loelar & Az
NO. T Ty k. OO Uln. DATE OF SALEfﬁfcfyx?zTIME OF SALE /0.0 0
DOCKET AND RETURN ™ - R

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE TS, —
LEVY (PER PARCEL) - R
MALLING COSTS R
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPICS
AUVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEuSPAPEnl
MILEAGE .
PUSTING HANDBILLS o
CRYINGZAUJQURN SALE (EACH SALE) -
SHERIFF'S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
OTHER oMby e”

; N ey FS

PRESS~ENTERPRISE INC <@y,
SULICITOR'S SERVICES

PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER OF DLEDS

OTHER
FOTAL et et e et e e eee e 20T, E
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOKOUGH, TWP. & COUNTY TAXES, 1917 § 2717, %1
SCHOOL UISTRICT TAXES, 1999 k) d7c£¥;@°?
DELINQUENT TAXES, 190%, ‘u STZ 6% 7
' TOTAL « oo e e, AP A
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: .
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 s 1570
WATER--MUNICIPAL™ - 19 §
TOTAL .t e evee e 17% 7R
SURCHAKGE FEL: STATE TREASUKER (TRAINING FEE) e
TOTAL. «eneee e e
MISCELLANEOUS % _

TOTAL €OSTS (OPEN BID)....... 2270, 4




TERRENCT ). MeCABL

LAW QIFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
FIRST UNION BUILDING
123 SOUTI BROAD $STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19100
(215) 790-1010

SUITE 600
216 [TADDON AVLUNUL
WLESTMONT, NI 08108
(609} 858-T080
FAX (609) 8$58-7020

FAX (213) 790-1274
SUITL 1503
52 VANDERBILT AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10417
{212) 6970011
FAX (212) 953-0986

Decerber 1o, 1999
Snerifris CGlfice
Columbia County
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff
Re: Security Savings Association vs. Kreilscher, Kelly & Deborah
Columbia County; C.C.P.; Numker 99 CV 128
FProperty: 249 Surmerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Cur Client: Household Realty Corporation
Cate of Sheriff's Sale: December 9, 19992 at 10:00 a.m.
Dear Sheviff Roadarmel:

Fnclosed please find check in the amount of £52,582.80 which
represents tThe amount necessary Lo complete settlement with the
Sheriff with regard to the above referenced matter.

If you are in need of any further informatiocon, please contact

me. Thank you for your cooperzticon in this matter.
Very truly yours,
Legal Assistant
/ras

Ercliosure



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

VS.

NO. D
NO. ED

DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) and (time) , of said day

at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to

for the price or sum of. Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCC oo eveorerenrescenesesenmannienoan s 2600,
Poundage ......covvveviniireininriieeaeineannsn | ; Yo, —
Transfer Taxes ...........o.coilL. } ! Y s, 8 &) _ )
Total Needed to Purchase ............coveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice $ 5 q ’."Q% % S)ﬁ
Amount Paid Down ... Sj.q Yol ;3?1
Balance Needed to Purchase..............oiiiiiiiiiiviiic e d:'?/.‘ 25,42
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ . 292,4 ?
Poundage .......... ]}i N, = 3 /;_5 ?Z.L/FQ
I o= L= RO OO 2240, Y4
PrIntINg . oo e e :
Y] a1 U VA N
Columbia County ProthOnOtary . .oovouiioir it aaanaes 1O, —
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work Z»t;f?’q go
Realty transfer taxcs l i Lf“f ?9 B
State stamps :
Tax Collector ( Fey wrvel. = CO MMy O RHEE. ) 122,66
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office.................oin, i } 26737/
State Treasurer S})‘:&“Tﬁ ........................................................... ?R. _—
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $__ o 0.7
Total Needed to Purchase $ S(TIL 24 3, 8 O
Less Expenses 5; Te, 00
Net to First Lien Holder %, 8532
Plus Deposit 4 IR i
Total to First Lien Holder $ _EM,793 e

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




L.aputka and Pedri

Attorneys at Law
19 East Broad Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201

Thecdore R. Laputka, Jr. Telephone
Charles R. Pedri* {570) 459-0800
Susan M. Semak Fax (570) 459-5899

December 9, 1999

Shernff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Security Savings Association v. Kreischer
No. 90-C of 1999 - Sheritf’s Sale — December 9, 1999

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Pursuant to the Sheriff’s Sale held on December 9, 1999, the following
amounts are to be paid on the distribution of the Sheriff Sale:

Principal and Interest to December 9, 1999 - $50,135.00
Additional Legal Fees - $350.00

Taxes and Costs - $3,330.00

2% Transfer Tax (Fair Market Value - $72,185.00) - $1,443.70
2% Poundage on $57,000.00 Bid - $1,140.00

Ten days per diem at $10.18 per day - $101.80

SNRSE al

The total amount due to Security Savings Association is $57,000.50.
Would you please make this distribution to Security Savings Association at your earliest
convenience.

Thank you for your anticipated aid and cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

LAPUTKA AND PEDRI

( }(E-r_ [‘i »;'}} . ’;.?'"} Ry A

Charles R. Pedri
CRP:dmh
cc: John Mihalik, Esquire e
Mr. Joseph Correale

*Cerlified Civil Trial Specialist by National Board of Trial Advocacy
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SECURITY SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

Plaintiff
VS.

KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,

Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

: INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2-99

: NO. 90-C OF 1999

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that the last known address

of the Plamtiff, Secunity Savings Association of Hazleton, is 31 West Broad Street,

Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201. The last known address of Defendants, Kelly Z. Kreischer

and Deborah Ann Kreischer, is 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.

Sworn and subscribed to before me

this 24™ day of August, 1999.

5 h — b L0 g
.‘.\‘.‘:-‘*-"w_‘.vmm-m-.

otariat Seal
Danise Holloman, Notary Public
Hazleton, Luzemna
My Commission Expires July 21, 2003

I\

LAPUTKA AND PEDRI
Attorneys for Plaintiff

o (e A

Charles R. Pedr, Esquire
Attorney 1D Number 23343




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON

»

: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

V8.

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and

DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER, : Q Z—-C\q

Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LUZERNE 'SS-

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, does depose
and say that he did, upon request of the Plaintiff, Security Savings Association of Hazleton,
investigate the status of the Defendants, Kelly Z. Kreischer and Deborah Ann Kreischer,
with regard to the Soldier's and Sailor's Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he made such
investigation personally and your affiant avers that they, are not now, nor were not, within a
period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of the United States within

the purview of the aforesaid Soldier's and Sailor's Civil Relief Act of 1940.

LAPUTKA AND PEDRI
Attorneys foz Plaintiff

BY: /M / et
ChiarlésR. Pedri, Esquire
Attorney ID Number 23343

Sworn and subscribed to before me

this 24™ day of August, 1999,

“Ouacct ol bowaw

My Commission Expires July 21, 2003




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON

3

. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER, r Y2-39
Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

AFFIDAVIT PURUANT TO RULE 3129

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania, being more fully described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

1. Names and address of owners or reputed owners:

Kelly Z. Kreischer and Deborah Ann Kreischer

" 249 Summerhill Avenue

/ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the Judgment:
) / Kelly Z. Kreischer and Deborah Ann Kreischer

249 Summerhill Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



3. Name and address of every Judgment Creditor whose Judgment is a
record hien on the real property to be sold:
a. Plaintiff, Security Savings Association of Hazleton, 31 West Broad
Street, Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201,
4. Name and address of last holder of each Mortgage of record:
a. Plaintiff, Security Savings Association of Hazleton, 31 West Broad
Street, Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201.
b. Household Realty Corporation, 350 East End Center, Store #1,
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18702.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or
record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
a. None,
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
a. Tax Collector, Connie Ginghrer, 1615 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania 18603
b. Sewer Authority, Municipal Building, Attn: Chris, 344 Market Street,

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603.



¢. Water Authority, Municipal Building, Attn: Chris, 344 Market Street,

. T

BGI"WiC]g Pennsylvania 18603. \\ﬁl. ~oF l Ii. : lf :

Lot T B i ﬁ :_ N S

i ‘:;.- H S
T4

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

LAPUTKA AND PEDRI
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: 5/‘?4;/77 BY: /;/Z/ //ff

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire
Attorney ID Number 23343




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff

: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,

Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE OWNED BY
DEFENDANTS, KELLY Z. KREISCHER and DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the northwest corner of the intersection
of Summhill Avenue and Chestnut Street;

THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 115, Page 510, forming a part of Summerhill Avenue, South 33 degrees, 39
minutes West, a distance of one hundred four (104.00) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE along line now or late of Robert Splain, North 35 degrees 30
minutes West, a distance of one hundred eighty-three and ten one-hundredths (183.10) feet
by survey (referred to formerly as 190.00 feet by deed) to an iron pin on the southerly side
of a fifteen foot alley;

THENCE along said alley, North 62 degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of
fifteen (15) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE along Charles Street, North 37 degrees 00 minutes East a distance
of ninety (90.00) feet to a railroad spike;



THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 185, Page 525, and forming part of Chestnut Street, South 34 degrees 19 minutes
East, a distance of one hundred seventy-one and twenty-three one hundredths (171.23) feet
by survey to an iron pin comer, the place of BEGINNING.

Said property is commonly known as 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Kelly Kreischer and
Deborah Kreischer, his wife by Deed dated July 24, 1997 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on July 31, 1997 as set forth in Deed Book 662 at
Page 0295.

PARCEL NUMBER: 04.A-02-211



SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs.
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and

DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER, . Az-aq
Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Charle_,s R. Pedri, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or
Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above
captioned matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found
in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on
the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction
or removal of any such property before the Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

LAPUTKA AND PEDRI
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: "-j/’“"g

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire
Attorney ID Number 23343




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and

DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER, q 7.9 ('T
Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999
WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically to these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's
Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment
against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint
for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the
judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and
a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the
Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the
Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has
not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend if the judgment
was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this
right you would have to file a petition with the Court to strike the judgment.



In addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in
sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition with the Court after the
sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

(570)784-8760
J{Q AL /Z

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire
Attorney ID Number 23343
19 East Broad Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(570)459-0800




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
: CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
VS,
: INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and

DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,
Q-39
Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999
WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically to these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's
Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment
against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint
for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the
judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and
a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the
Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the
Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has
not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend if the judgment
was entered before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this
right you would have to file a petition with the Court to strike the judgment.



In addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in
sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition with the Court afier the
sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

168 East 5" Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

(570)784-8760
ﬁa@ //Z

Charles R. Pedri, Esquire
Attorney ID Number 23343
19 East Broad Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(570)459-0800
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DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF/ ;é@ ;ézé  COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part I. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations to determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name Date of Biﬂ.n Social Security Number
v Uy Z Lvischor 984/ L2-54 -dp/7
Date: //"- ",7 ”W Requestor:
¢ Print Na
W™ J 25070027
! . s . Signature
/“4%. HBLE 00527 e L
| | g, ey £790 roic
. . . ‘tet F7RR A ?}"ﬁ‘ ~ r:’ T
Part |l - Lien Information (To be provided by DRS) ‘ }Q (%<
WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED

INDIVIDUAL.

Z WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT.
Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amoun
Aﬁ/j / 5
Date:

7 22/4%/ o7
| @,ﬁ/@@ égfm 4
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FARRY A. ROADARMLEL, JR.

SHERIEE QF COLUMUIA COUNTY
reeng UYL H_(_J_ll..l.'\ll:.- l:. ('). BOX Juu
17171 2R NIRKC . MLUGAMSBURG, A 17UES
Yo T

389-5622 . .

Dater  Oct. 14, 1999

To:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS o
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

qe: Security Savings Assoc. of Hazlegen Kelly Z. & Deborah Am Kreischer -

ST

Dear Sir: |
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If &ou hayé any
cloimes against Lthis property, notify this of Fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel Free to contacl we wilh any questions yOu may hq?c.

_ Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel’,. Jr.
Sheriff of Columbis County

m

t

SH LRI PSRty
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SULIITE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY

rLirue T COILE LIONST - P O DGX Jub . : ’ ,-‘mm. TN
{7171 Qn-5ual COELGOMSEUNG, §A 12615 : (705} 204 L
. .;— N * . | -

1){\'1'1-;; OCI' 15, 1999

'I: ‘ahcu I'l. 5 Sale ."\dvcrl"i-';inu U.‘.ll.'(.‘_:;
Securlty Sa\rrngs Ass Cun, Kelly & Deb.orah KR]:ISCHFR

~=.

1

e T e — Pmmam B mais ais weebss et

————— sy o ey e d bl ww

Mo.92  or 1999wy o '[rh.-90—Co§ 1999 o

Dear Sir:

Please advertise khe enclused SHERLEFE SALE on the Lollowing dates:

- - . — et e —

2nc1 wc:ok Nov, 25, 1999 )
JLLI week Dec.-?_,___]_._‘._9_99 L . _ e

- ———

Lst week Nov, 18, 1999 _DATE OF SALE DEC. 9, 1999 at 1000 AM

Feel free Lo conbact nx: i vou have any aueslions.
Respectlal Ly
\ D
\}‘ §&;:;Zmﬁ?ﬁgﬁLkhuL

Moy Madime 1,
Shewi £F

i1

T
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, p.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW JEFFERSON m‘PJ:A
FIRST UNION BUILDING DOWNINGTOWN, PENMNSYLVANIA

NUMBER

123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080

PHILADELPHIA, FA 19109 60-143/319

PAY. Fifty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three FHREEE KA KK AKX KK KAk ok k ko k 80/100
DATE AMOUNT
$55,583.80
Dec 16/1999

TOTHE  Sheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST
ORDER VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
OF

Balance due Sheriff

o TR s e e

Wl - L -

008720 03190 LLE 212 L¢ 5897Cue




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER, : Gq7-9 q

Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE OWNED BY
DEFENDANTS, KELLY Z. KREISCHER and DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the northwest comer of the intersection
of Summbhill Avenue and Chestnut Street;

THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 115, Page 510, forming a part of Summerhill Avenue, South 33 degrees, 39
minutes West, a distance of one hundred four (104.00) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE along line now or late of Robert Splain, North 35 degrees 30
minutes West, a distance of one hundred eighty-three and ten one-hundredths (183.10) feet
by survey (referred to formerly as 190.00 feet by deed) to an iron pin on the southerly side
of a fifieen foot alley;

THENCE along said alley, North 62 degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of
fifteen (15) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE along Charles Street, North 37 degrees 00 minutes East a distance
of ninety (90.00) feet to a railroad spike;



THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 185, Page 525, and forming part of Chestnut Street, South 34 degrees 19 minutes
East, a distance of one hundred seventy-one and twenty-three one hundredths (171.23) feet
by survey to an iron pin corner, the place of BEGINNING.

Said property is commonly known as 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Kelly Kreischer and
Deborah Kreischer, his wife by Deed dated July 24, 1997 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on July 31, 1997 as set forth in Deed Book 662 at
Page 0295.

PARCEL NUMBER: 04.A-02-211



SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,

: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff

: CIVIL ACTION-LAW
VS.

: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,
4299

Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Kelly Z. Kreischer
Deborah Ann Kreischer
249 Summerhill Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your real estate at 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania (sece
Exhibit "A" for description of property), is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
e Q ;1999 at _ |{i0¢/ " o’clock, B-M, at

the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, to

enforce the Court Judgment of $48,092.67 plus interest and costs obtained by the Plaintiff,
Security Savings Association of Hazleton (the Mortgagee), against you. If the sale is

postponed, the property will be relisted for the next available Sheriff's Sale.



NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee the back payments,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call (570)455-9802.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a Petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder, You may find out the price bid by calling (570)455-9802,

2. You may be able to Petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the Buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find if this has happened, you may call (570)455-9802.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Shenff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the Buyer. At that time, the Buyer may
bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Shenff within thirty (30) days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10)
days after the distribution schedule is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your
home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE ONE OF THE OFFICES SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

168 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

(570Y784-8760
e p

Charles R Pedri, Esquire
Attorney ID Number 23343
19 East Broad Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(570)459-0800




SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
: CIVIL ACTION -LAW
Vs,
. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,

Defendants : NO.90-C OF 1999

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE OWNED BY
DEFENDANTS, KELLY Z. KREISCHER and DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the northwest comer of the intersection
of Summhill Avenue and Chestnut Street;

THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 115, Page 510, forming a part of Summerhill Avenue, South 33 degrees, 39
minutes West, a distance of one hundred four (104.00) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE along line now or late of Robert Splain, North 35 degrees 30
minutes West, a distance of one hundred eighty-three and ten one-hundredths (183.10) feet
by survey (referred to formerly as 190.00 feet by deed) to an iron pin on the southerly side
of a fifteen foot alley;

THENCE along said alley, North 62 degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of
fifteen (15) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE along Charles Street, North 37 degrees 00 minutes East a distance
of ninety (90.00) feet to a railroad spike;

EXHIBIT “A”



THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 185, Page 525, and forming part of Chestnut Street, South 34 degrees 19 minutes
East, a distance of one hundred seventy-one and twenty-three one hundredths (171.23) feet
by survey to an iron pin corner, the place of BEGINNING.

Said property is commonly known as 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Kelly Kreischer and
Deborah Kreischer, his wife by Deed dated July 24, 1997 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on July 31, 1997 as set forth in Deed Book 662 at
Page 0295.

PARCEL NUMBER: 04.A-02-211



SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
¢ IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,

Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE OWNED BY
DEFENDANTS, KELLY Z. KREISCHER and DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the northwest corner of the intersection
of Summbhill Avenue and Chestnut Street;

THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 115, Page 510, forming a part of Summerhill Avenue, South 33 degrees, 39
minutes West, a distance of one hundred four (104.00) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE along line now or late of Robert Splain, North 35 degrees 30
minutes West, a distance of one hundred eighty-three and ten one-hundredths (183.10) feet
by survey (referred to formerly as 190.00 feet by deed) to an iron pin on the southerly side
of a fifteen foot alley;

THENCE along said alley, North 62 degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of
fifteen (15) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE along Charles Street, North 37 degrees 00 minutes East a distance
of ninety (90.00) feet to a railroad spike;



THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 185, Page 525, and forming part of Chestnut Street, South 34 degrees 19 minutes
East, a distance of one hundred seventy-one and twenty-three one hundredths (171.23) feet
by survey to an iron pin corner, the place of BEGINNING.

Said property is commonly known as 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Kelly Kreischer and
Deborah Kreischer, his wife by Deed dated July 24, 1997 and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on July 31, 1997 as set forth in Deed Book 662 at
Page 0295.

PARCEL NUMBER: 04.A-02-211



SECURITY SAVINGS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION OF HAZLETON,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS.
: IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELLY Z. KREISCHER and
DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER,

Defendants : NO. 90-C OF 1999

DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE OWNED BY
DEFENDANTS, KELLY Z. KREISCHER and BEBORAH ANN KREISCHER

ALL THA_T CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer at the northwest corner of the intersection
of Summbhill Avenue and Chestnut Street;

THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 115, Page 510, forming a part of Summerhill Avenue, South 33 degrees, 39
minutes West, a distance of one hundred four (104.00) feet to an iron pin comer;

THENCE along line now or late of Robert Splain, North 35 degrees 30
minutes West, a distance of one hundred eighty-three and ten one-hundredths (183.10) feet
by survey (referred to formerly as 190.00 feet by deed) to an iron pin on the southerly side
of a fifteen foot alley;

THENCE along said alley, North 62 degrees 00 minutes East, a distance of
fifteen {15) feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE along Charles Street, North 37 degrees 00 minutes East a distance
of ninety (90.00) feet to a railroad spike;
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MTE 010107431 KREISCHER, KELLY PURCHASER:
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SHERIFF'S SALE
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THURSDAY DECEMBER 9, 1999 AT 10:00 AM
LETTTTETTIETEE AT r I i i iiiiriiiiiiiiiiidiniiililtiriiiiliiiiriiii

Y VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION HO920f1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO9O-C of

1999 ISSULD OUT OF Tii; COURYT OF - COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUMNTY,
CLVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUL, OR OUTCRY TO Tl HIGUEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKRT ROOM
OR SHERTII'S OIFFICE, TO BIE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUITY COURT LIOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., L7815, ALL ‘U1 RIGHT AND TUI'LE AND INTERESD 10 TIUZ
DEFENDANTS 1IN AND '10O:

~ THENCE along land conveyed to the Borough of Berwick in Deed Book
Volume 185, Page 525, and forming part of Chestnut Street, South 34 degrees 19 minutes
East, a distance of one hundred seventy-onc and twenty-three one hundredths (171.23) feet
by survey to an iron pin comer, the place of BEGINNING.

Said property is commonly known as 249 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Kelly Kreischer and
Dcborah Kreischer, his wife by Deed dated J uly 24, 1997 and recorded in the Office of the

Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on July 31, 1997 as set forth in Deed Book 662 at
Page 0295. '

PARCEL NUMBER: 04.A-02-211
TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale:

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight {8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the hid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due wtitho'ut aresale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defaylt ali sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be apghed against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsnpie for any attolrney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINITFFS: HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

Laputka and Pedri Columbia County Sheriff
19 East Broad Street '

Hazleton, PA 18201
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

SECURITY SAVINGS

ASSOCTATION OF HAYLETON

v

KELLY Z. RREISCHER and

DEBORAH ANN KREISCHER

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

COLUMBIA

No.

No,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Q0-C Term 19-92_.-_E.D.
No. <t ?::?47’/99? Term 19.__A.D.
Term 198 J.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

(SEE ATTACHED DESCRIBTION)

Amount Due

Interest from May 20, 1999

Total

as endorsed.

Dated %\5*\ \‘1‘10\

(SBAL) \

$48,092,67

$ 814.28 (Plus addl. interest to
the date of Sheriff's Sale)

$ 48,906.95 Plus costs
T eear O \&«_J LA

Prothonotary, Common Pleas C\ourt of
Columbia County, Penna.

By:
Deputy



